HRG
CLEAN GAS REGULATOR
2 3REGULATORS HRG
HAM-LET
QUICK SELECTION GUIDE 03
PRESSURE REGULATOR FUNDANMENTALS 05
REGULATOR COMPATIBILITY TABLES 06
REGULATOR SERIES

Diaphragm
H Hastelloy C-22
HOW TO ORDER:
Warning!
The system designer and user have the sole responsibility for selecting products
suitable for their special application requirements, ensuring their safe and trou-
ble-free installation, operation, and maintenance.  Application details, material
compatibility and product ratings should all be considered for each selected
product.  Improper selection, installation or use of products can cause property
damage or personal injury.
*For C- chrome plated Brass
check inlet/outlet options
with your sales rep.
(*) only with inlet options K
(**) only with inlet options K or P
(***) only with inlet options D or E
M M
Inlet
connection
X LK 4 mm
L LK 6 mm
M LK 8 mm
J LK 10 mm
K LK 12 mm
N LK 1/8"
O LK 1/4"
D LK 1/2"
P 1/4" Female
NPT
W 1/4" FBSPP
V 3/8" FBSPP
*To choose seat
material, please
refer to gases
selection table
page 7
F
Seat Material
for Relief valve
F FKM
E EPDM
Outlet
connection
X LK 4 mm
L LK 6 mm
M LK 8 mm
J LK 10 mm
K LK 12 mm
N LK 1/8"
O LK 1/4"
D LK 1/2"
P 1/4" Female
NPT
W 1/4" FBSPP
V 3/8" FBSPP
Configuration
G1 4 port | outlet pressure gauge
GF 4 port | outlet pressure gauge
outlet relief valve
GO 6 port | no gauges
G2 6 port | inlet & outlet pressure
gauges
GV 6 port | inlet & outlet pressure
gauges | outlet relief valve
HRG5SL SINGLE STAGE PRESSURE REGULATOR 5 SERIES
16 17REGULATORS HRG
HAM-LET
16 17REGULATORS HRG
HAM-LET
HRG5DL
DUAL STAGE LINE REGULATOR SERIES
UP TO 20 m3/h
18 19REGULATORS HRG

D 2900 (230)
E 3450 (300)
HOW TO ORDER:
Inlet pressure
psi (bar)
1C 0.2-2 ABS
1G 0.2-3 ABS
1B 0.2-1 bar
1E 0.2-2 bar
1F 0.2-3 bar
1I 0.5-6 bar
1K 1-10 bar
1L 1-14 bar
Body Material
S SST 316
C Chrome platedBrass
M M
Inlet
Connection
X LK 4 mm
L LK 6 mm
M LK 8 mm
J LK 10 mm
K LK 12 mm
N LK 1/8"
O LK 1/4"
D LK 1/2"
P 1/4" Female
NPT
W 1/4" FBSPP
V 3/8" FBSPP
* For other gases
please refer to
gases selection
table page 7
F
Seat Material
for Relief valve
F FKM
E EPDM
Outlet
Connection
X LK 4 mm
L LK 6 mm
M LK 8 mm
J LK 10 mm
K LK 12 mm
N LK 1/8"
O LK 1/4"
D LK 1/2"
P 1/4" Female
NPT
W 1/4" FBSPP
V 3/8" FBSPP
20 21REGULATORS HRG
HAM-LET
HRG3SL
SINGLE STAGE LINE REGULATOR SERIES
UP TO 5 M3/H
22 23REGULATORS HRG
HAM-LET
SINGLE STAGE LINE REGULATOR SERIES
LOW DOWNSTREAM MODEL
HRG3SL
The HRG3SL is a single stage inline

psi (bar)
K 175 (12)
HOW TO ORDER:
Outlet pressure
psi (mbar)
2W 0.3-3.6 (20-250)
2Y 2.2-7.25 (150-500)
2X 1.45-19 (100-1300)
2Y 2.2+2.75 (150-500)
2Z 2.2-44 (150-3000)
Body Material
S SST 316
C Chrome plated Brass
M M
Inlet
Connection
L LK 6 mm
M LK 8 mm
J LK 10 mm
K LK 12 mm
N LK 1/8"
O LK 1/4"
P 1/4" Female
NPT
Outlet
Connection
L LK 6 mm
M LK 8 mm
J LK 10 mm
K LK 12 mm
N LK 1/8"
O LK 1/4"
P 1/4" Female
NPT
*
F
Seat Material
for Relief valve
F FKM
E EPDM
For other gases
please refer to
gases selection
table page 7
24 25REGULATORS HRG
HAM-LET
24 25REGULATORS HRG
HAM-LET
HRG4SP
SINGLE STAGE POINT OF USE REGULATOR
UP TO 20 m3/h
26 27REGULATORS HRG
HAM-LET
The HRG4SP is a single stage point of
use regulator series.
This series has a wide range of
variations and configurations and is ideal
for laboratory applications.
Through its compact design this
regulator is especially well suited for
analytical or chemical apparatuses
/ processes applications. A wide
spectrum of applications available
through the 4-port or 6-port
configuration.
Special Features
• ECD compatible
• Modular design for lab systems (wide
range of assembly possibilities)

psi (bar)
K 175 (12)
HOW TO ORDER:
Outlet pressure
psi (mbar)
2L* 0.15-1.5 bar
2J** 0.1-2.2 bar
2M** 0.2-4 bar
2L* 0.1-1.5 bar
1l 0.2-6 bar
2K 0.5-10.5 bar
L 600 (40)
Body Material
S SST 316
C Chrome plated Brass
M M
Inlet
Connection
X LK 4 mm
L LK 6 mm
M LK 8 mm
J LK 10 mm
K LK 12 mm
N LK 1/8"
O LK 1/4"
D LK 1/2"
P 1/4" Female
NPT
W 1/4" FBSPP
V 3/3" FBSPP
Inlet
Connection
X LK 4 mm
L LK 6 mm
M LK 8 mm
J LK 10 mm
K LK 12 mm
N LK 1/8"
O LK 1/4"
D LK 1/2"
P 1/4" Female
NPT
W 1/4" FBSPP
V 3/3" FBSPP
* For other gases
please refer to
gases selection
table page
F
Seat Material
for Relief valve
F FKM
E EPDM
available in brass chrome plated for acetylene with
flame arrestor
for exhust gas measurement "Automotive"  (also
available with inlet 40 bar)
*
**
28 29REGULATORS HRG
HAM-LET
HRG5SC
SINGLE STAGE CYLINDER REGULATOR SERIES
UP TO 20 M3/h
30 31REGULATORS HRG
HAM-LET
The HRG5SC is a single stage cylinder

psi (bar)
K 175 (12)
HOW TO ORDER:
Outlet pressure
psi (mbar)
1C 3-30 abc (0.2-2 abs)
1G 3-45 abs (0.2+3 abs)
1B 2.9-14.5 (0.2-2)
1E 2.9-29 (0.2-2)
1E 2.9-29 (0.2-2)
1F 3-45 (0.2-3)
1I 7-85 (0.5-6)
1K 14.5-145 (1-10)
1L 15-200 (1-14)
1F 3-45 (0.2-3)
1I 7-85 (0.5-6)
1K 14.5-145 (1-10)
1L 15-200 (1-14)
1M 36.6-406  (2.5-28)
1N 37-720 (2.5-50)
10(*) 1450 (10+100)
20(*) 145-2900 (10-200  )
P 725 (50)
D 3300 (230)
E 4350 (300)
Body Material
S SS 316
C Chrome plated Brass
M M
Inlet
Connection
D** DIN 477
A ANSI
R AFNOR
B NBN
S BS
E NEN
Inlet
Connection
X LK 4 mm
L LK 6 mm
M LK 8 mm
J LK 10 mm
K LK 12 mm
N LK 1/8"
O LK 1/4"
D LK 1/2"
P 1/4" Female
NPT
W 1/4" FBSPP
V 3/3" FBSPP
F
Seat Material
for Relief valve
F FKM
E EPDM
SINGLE STAGE CYLINDER REGULATOR 5 SERIESHRG5SC
* For chrome plated Brass ,check
inlet/outlet options with your
sales rep.
* For other connection
types, please check with
your sales rep.
**Please refer to cylinder
connection table page 8
*To choose seat material
please refer to gases
selection table page 7
* Not possible with OM configuration
32 33REGULATORS HRG
HAM-LET
HRG5DC
DUAL STAGE CYLINDER PREESURE REGULATOR SERIES

36 37REGULATORS HRG
HAM-LET
HOW TO ORDER:
DUAL STAGE CYLINDER PREESURE REGULATOR SERIESHRG5DC
S HSGDHRG5DC -
Series
1L
Diaphragm
H Hastelloy C-22
Configuration
OF 2 gauge | outlet relief valve
OS 2  gauge | outlet relief valve
shut off valve
OM 2  gauge | outlet relief valve
metering valve
EP 2  gauge | outlet relief valve
External purge
EV 2  gauge | outlet relief valve
shut-off valve | External purge
WW outlet relief valve
Inlet pressure
psi (bar)
D 3300 (230)
E 4350 (300)
Outlet pressure
psi (mbar)
1C 3-30 abc (0.2-2 abs)
1G 3-45 abs (0.2+3 abs)
1B 2.9-14.5 (0.2-2)
1E 2.9-29 (0.2-2)
1F 3-45 (0.2-3)
1I 7-85 (0.5-6)
1K 14.5-145 (1-10)
1L 15-200 (1-14)
Body Material
S SST 316
C Chrome plated Brass
M M
Inlet
Connection
D** DIN 477
A ANSI
R AFNOR
B NBN
S BS
E NEN
Inlet
Connection
X LK 4 mm
L LK 6 mm
M LK 8 mm
J LK 10 mm
K LK 12 mm
N LK 1/8"
O LK 1/4"
D LK 1/2"
P 1/4" Female
NPT
W 1/4" FBSPP
V 3/3" FBSPP
F
Seat Material
for Relief valve
F FKM
E EPDM
* For chrome plated Brass ,check
inlet/outlet options with your

HAM-LET
HRG5SA  STAGE GAS SUPPLY PANELS
HOW TO ORDER:
C G2DHRG5SA -
Series
1L S H P1S WW
Diaphragm
H Hastelloy C-22
Inlet pressure
psi (bar)
K 175 (12)
Configuration (Assembly)
CODE Inlet Outlet
WW(3) X X
WS(3) X Shut-off valve
SW Shut-off valve X
SS Shut-off valve Shut-off valve
PW Purge valve X
PS Purge valve Shut-off valve
EW(4) External Purge Valve X
ES(4) External Purge Valve Shut-off valve
D 3300 (230)
E 4350 (300)
1F 0.2-3 bar
1I 0.5-6 bar
1K 1-10 bar
1L 1-14 bar
1M 2.5-28 bar
1N (1) 2.5-50 bar
10(1) 10-100 bar
20(1) 20-200 bar
15 Single source
2M Two sources manual
changeover system
2A(2)
Two sources semi
automatic change
over
Outlet pressure
psi (bar)
1B 0.2-1 bar
1E 0.2-2 bar
Source
15 Single source
2M Two sources manual
changeover system
Body Material
S SST 316
C Chrome plated
Brass
Added Options
W Without
C check valve
S safety valve
B safety valve +
check valve
Gauges
G2 inlet & outlet
G0 no gauges
P F
Outlet
Connection
X LK 4 mm
L LK 6 mm
M LK 8 mm
J LK 10 mm
K LK 12 mm
N LK 1/8" mm
P 1/4" Female
NPT
W 1/4" FBSPP
V 3/8" FBSPP
Seat Material

HAM-LET
HRG5DA DUAL STAGE GAS SUPPLY PANELS
HOW TO ORDER:
C G2DHRG5DA -
Series
1L S H P1S WW
Diaphragm
H Hastelloy C-22
Inlet pressure
psi (bar)
D 3300 (230)
E 4350 (300)
Configuration (Assembly)
CODE Inlet Outlet
WW(1) X X
WS(1) X Shut-off valve
SW Shut-off valve X
SS Shut-off valve Shut-off valve
PW Purge valve X
PS Purge valve Shut-off valve
EW(2) External Purge Valve X
ES(2) External Purge Valve Shut-off valve
Outlet pressure
psi (bar)
1E 0.2-1 bar
1F 0.2-3 bar
1I 0.5-6 bar
1K 1-10 bar
1L 1-14 bar
Source
1S Single source
2M Two sources manual
changeover system
2A
2 Two sources semi
automatic change
over
Body Material
S SST 316
C Chrome plated
Brass
Added Options
W Without
C check valve
S safety valve
B safety valve +
check valve
Gauges
G2 inlet & outlet
GO no gauges
P F
Outlet
Connection
X LK 4 mm
L LK 6 mm
M LK 8 mm
J LK 10 mm
K LK 12 mm
N LK 1/8" mm
P 1/4" Female
NPT
W 1/4" FBSPP
V 3/8" FBSPP
Seat Material
for Relief valve
X LK 4 mm
L LK 6 mm
Inlet
Connection
P 1/4 Female
NPT
*For other gases please

HAM-LET
HRGA ACCESSORIES HRGA PEG PURGE BLOCK
HOW TO ORDER
*Please specifiy gas
PE2
Model
PE2 Purge Block
2 Outlets
PE3 Purge Block
3 Outlets
- -HRGA
Series
D
Pressure
D 230 bar
(3300 psi)
D
Inlet Connection
D DIN)
A ANSI
F AFNOR
N NBN
S BS 341
C* CGA
E NEN
U UNI
AS
Material
S stainless steel
C brass chrome-plated
Warning!
The system designer and user have the sole responsibility for selecting products
suitable for their special application requirements, ensuring their safe and trou-
ble-free installation, operation, and maintenance.  Application details, material
compatibility and product ratings should all be considered for each selected
product.  Improper selection, installation or use of products can cause property
damage or personal injury.
End Connection Table
L LK 6mm
M LK 8mm
N LK 1/8"
O LK 1/4"
P 1/4" FNPT
50 51REGULATORS HRG
HAM-LET
ACCESSORIES HRGADSV DIAPHRAGM SHUT-OFF VALVEHRGA
The diaphragm valve HRADSV is characterized through its
outstanding functional safety and high leak-tightness. The
open/closed position on the valve is achieved through a
90°-turn of the handle (with a click into the end position).
As a line shut-off in a centralized high purity gas supply. As a
system component in high and low-pressure areas.
• For inert, reactive, flammable and oxidizing gases
    and gas mixtures,
• Purity max. 6.0,
• Inlet pressure: HRGADSV-D: 230 bar/ 3300 psi
  HRGADSV-E: 300 bar /4350 psi
  HRGADSVL-E: 300 bar /4350 psi*
Body: Stainless steel 1.4404 specially cleaned and
electro-polished or
Brass CW614 (CuZn39Pb3) specially cleaned,
nickel-plated and chrome-plated
Diaphragm: Elgiloy
Body seals: PCTFE
Nominal width: DN 5
KV-value: 0.15
Weight: approx. 1.0 kg (2-port), 1.4 kg (3-port)
Dimensions: PE2: approx. 80×90×150 mm
PE3: approx. 120×90×150 mm
Inlet- and outlet
filters:
100 μm mesh
Purge gas inlet: check valve, tube fitting 6 mm

product.  Improper selection, installation or use of products can cause property
damage or personal injury.
HOW TO ORDER
52 53REGULATORS HRG
HAM-LET
ACCESSORIES HRGADSV DIAPHRAGM REGULATING VALVEHRGA
The regulating valve HRGADRV has a very good regulating
characteristic and is very finely adjustable both by greater as
also by lesser flow rate values. As a system component in
low pressure areas. As accessory for cylinder and point-of-
use regulators for fine adjustment of the gas flow. As system
element in apparatus and analytical equipment.
• Very fine gas flow adjustment
• Wide flow rate range for high and low-pressure applications
• Hardened stainless steel cone for a longer life span
• High leak tightness through appropriate diaphragm
construction
• Very easily purged
19
53
Handwheel
Spindle
Diaphragm
Filter
Seat seal
Filter
Outlet
inlet
ap
pr
ox
.8
2
4.7
0
10 psi
58 psi
87 psi
145 psi
Flow rate QN [Nm3/h, SCFM] N2 ISO 2503
turns of adjustment knob
TECHNICAL DATA PERFORMANCE  DATA
Body: Stainless steel 1.4404 specially cleaned and
electro-polished or
Brass CW614 (CuZn39Pb3) specially cleaned,
nickel-plated and chrome-plated
Diaphragm: Elgiloy
Body seals: hardened stainless steel cone
Leakage rate: < 1×10-6 mbar l/s Helium (seats),
< 1×10-9 mbar l/s Helium (outboard)
Dimensions
(w×h×d):
approx. 53×82×40 mm
Nominal width: DN 2
Working
temperature:
-25° to 70°C / -13 °F to 158 °F
Kv-value: 0.02
Inlet/outlet filter: 100 μm mesh SS
Vacuum capable: yes
Weight: approx. 280 g
Filter: 100 μm mesh on inlet and outlet, SS
Vacuum capable: yes
Operation: adjustment knob with approx. 10 turns
Weight: approx. 280 g
inlet/Outlet: NPT 1/4"f, optional tube fitting
GENERAL FEATURES
52 53REGULATORS HRG
HAM-LET
HRGA ACCESSORIES HRGADRV DIAPHRAGM REGULATING VALVE
A
*For Oxygen only

product.  Improper selection, installation or use of products can cause property
damage or personal injury.
HOW TO ORDER
54 55REGULATORS HRG
HAM-LET
ACCESSORIES HRGADSL DIAPHRAGM SHUT-OFF VALVE
LOW PRESSURE
HRGA
The diaphragm valve HRGADSL with shut-off function enables
the easy shutoff of the gas flow with the turn of an adjustment
knob. The valve is particularly suitable as system component
for applications in low pressure areas for high gas flow.
• Higher flow rates
• Leakage rate less than 1×10-8 mbar l/sec
• Gas wetted surfaces are specially cleaned and diffusion tight
Body: Stainless steel 1.4404 specially cleaned and
electro-polished or
Brass CW614 (CuZn39Pb3) specially cleaned,
nickel-plated and chrome-lated
Diaphragm: Hastelloy C
Body seals: PCTFE
Leakage rate: < 1×10-6 mbar l/s Helium (seats),
< 1×10-9 mbar l/s Helium (outboard)
Dimensions
(w×h×d):
approx. 53×100×42 mm
Nominal width: DN 8 NPT 3/8 DN5 NPT 1/4
Working
temperature:
-25° to 70°C / -13 °F to 158 °F
Kv-value: 0.5
Inlet/outlet filter: 100 μm mesh SS
Weight: approx. 280 g
Inlet Filter: 100 μm mesh on inlet and outlet, SS
Vacuum capable: yes
Weight: approx. 380 g
inlet/Outlet: NPT 1/4"f (SS, BC) or G3/8"f (SS, B)
TECHNICAL DATA
A
HOW TO ORDER
DSL
Model
DSL Diaphragm Shut-Off
Valve Low Pressure
HRGA - -
Series
F
Pressure
F 40 bar
(600 psi)
D
Inlet connection
N 1/4" NPT f
6 CL6
8 CL8
10 CL10
12 CL12
Outlet connection
N 1/4" NPT f
6 CL6
8 CL8
10 CL10
12 CL12
S
Material
S stainless steel
C brass chrome-
plated
B Brass
*Please specifiy gas
Warning!
The system designer and user have the sole responsibility for selecting products suitable for their special application requirements, ensuring their safe and trouble-free
installation, operation, and maintenance.  Application details, material compatibility and product ratings should all be considered for each selected product.  Improper
selection, installation or use of products can cause property damage or personal injury.
GENERAL FEATURES
54 55REGULATORS HRG
HAM-LET
HRGA ACCESSORIES HRGAPSV (HRG4SP) SHUT-OFF VALVES
Sied Inlet
Back Inlet
These valves can be combined in many ways with the numerous
components of the lab system in particular with the pressure
regulator HRG4SP These regulating valves are characterized
by their outstanding operational reliability and extreme leak-
tightness. They have very good regulating characteristics
and allow for exact delivery for both very small as very large
amounts of gas.
• Very fine flow rate adjustment
• Hardened stainless steel cone for a longer life span
• Gas type specific identification according to EN 13792
• Very easily purged
TECHNICAL DATA
Body Stainless steel 1.4301 specially cleaned and
electro-polished or
brass 2.0401.26 specially cleaned, nickel-
plated and chrome-plated
Diaphragm: Hastelloy
Body seals: hardened stainless steel cone
Seat seals: PCTFE
Leakage rate: < 1×10-6 mbar l/s Helium (seat)
< 1×10-9 mbar l/s Helium (outboard)
Vacuum capable: yes
Nominal width: DN 5
Kv-value: < 0.2
Working
temperature:
-25 °C to 70 °C / -13 °F to 158 °F
Weight: approx. 500 g
Inlet - Outlet: 1:  G1/4"f - G3/8"m
2:  G3/8"f - G3/8"m
V
HOW TO ORDER
PSV
Model
PSV (Hrg4sp) Shut-Off
Valves
HRGA - -
Series
F
Pressure
F 40 bar
(600 psi)
LB
Inlet
Connection
L CL6
M CL8
V C 3/8 F
W G 1/4 F
Outlet Connection
V C 3/8 F
W G 1/4 F
S
Material
S stainless steel
C brass chrome-
plated
Inlet
Location
B Back
S Side
*Please specifiy
Warning!
The system designer and user have the sole responsibility for selecting products suitable for their special application requirements, ensuring their safe and trouble-free
installation, operation, and maintenance.  Application details, material compatibility and product ratings should all be considered for each selected product.  Improper
selection, installation or use of products can cause property damage or personal injury.
GENERAL FEATURES
56 57REGULATORS HRG
HAM-LET
ACCESSORIES HRGA COG CONTACT GAUGEHRGA
Contact gauge with inductive contact (KI), for visual and
acoustic warning of low gas supply pressure and to monitor
the cylinder pressures; for inert, combustible, oxidizing and
corrosive gases and gas mixtures, nominal pressure maximum
300 bar These pressures measuring instruments have a robust
chrome nickel steel/cooper-zinc-alloy housing in accordance
with DIN 16063. When the gas cylinder is empty and by sinking
cylinder pressure an inductive contact switch is activated.
The switch point, i.e. the pressure level at which the signal
should be triggered is freely adjustable within a sector of 45° (at
315 bar types e.g. 38 bar). To set the switch point the pressure
level marking is simply adjusted to the desired switch point.
Panel and manifolds can be fitted out with contact gauges as

Dimensions (Ø×d×h): 50×35×70 mm
Connection: NPT 1/4"m outside thread
HOW TO ORDER
STAINLESS STEEL:
1. DMPS50-LN1/4N-EP315D-LC6
1. DMPS50-LN1/4N-EP400D-LC6
BRASS:
1. DMPB50-LN1/4N-EP315D-LC6
1. DMPB50-LN1/4N-EP400D-LC6
Warning!
The system designer and user have the sole responsibility for selecting products suitable for their special application requirements, ensuring their safe and trouble-free
installation, operation, and maintenance.  Application details, material compatibility and product ratings should all be considered for each selected product.  Improper
selection, installation or use of products can cause property damage or personal injury.
GENERAL FEATURES
56 57REGULATORS HRG
HAM-LET
HRGA ACCESSORIES HRGA SBD SIGNAL BOX
HOW TO
ORDER:
The gas management signal box HRASBD it a fault indicating
unit and can monitor up to ten electrical circuits for deviation
from the norm. An integrated lamp and signal horn allow for
testing the correct operation of the instrument. If one or
more alarm signals are triggered (e.g. gas failure) an acoustic
(buzzing noise) and an optical signal (red LED) are emitted for
each channel.
The acoustic signal is acknowledged by pressing a button, the
optical signal does not switch off until all malfunctions have
been remedied. The instrument is equipped with a collective
alarm to notify a main central office, a control unit or an external
signaling device. Any equipment is possible for use as a
signal transmitter if it has either a mechanical contact or an
inductivecontact in accordance with DIN 19234 NAMUR.
The HRASBD is used for all kinds of alarm signaling,
predominantly for monitoring gas supply or metered flow
in gas applications. Monitoring of gas supply can be done
by controlling the upstream or downstream pressure (using
contact gauges), the weight of the bottle or through monitoring
rupture disks, dependent upon model for as many as 10
cylinders simultaneously. Flowswitches, floaters or mass flow
controllers are suitable as signal transmitters for the monitoring
of metered flow. In connection with these new IT relay stations
individual faults can be passed on by SMS or fax. For every
individual alarm you can program an individual text or an SMS
and a separate target number.
TECHNICAL DATA
CONNECTION LOAD
Power supply: 230V AC, 50Hz, 5VA; 110V AC, 60Hz
Fuse: 3.15 mA slow-blow
Note: defective fuses may only be replaced by
the manufacturer
INLETS
Signal
transmitter:
zero potential, mechanical contacts,
initiators comply with DIN 19234 (NAMUR)
Effective direction: NC (normally closed)
Connection system: 2 wires
Signal transmitter
supply:
10 V max. throughout the instrument,
10 mA max. (short circuit proof)
Max. load/circiut: 330 mH/ 4.0 μF (EEx ib IIC);
1000 mH/30.0 μF (EEx ib IIB)
Cabel monitoring: Short circuit I> 6 mA, cable break I<80 μA
(optional):
Connection cross
section:
2.5 mm² max.
OUTLET (COLLECTIVE ALARM)
Alarm output: 2* relay output ( 1 change over contact)
Contact load: max. 230 V ~, 50 Hz, 100 VA